



/ Campaign Terms and Conditions

1. Introduction:

- The Promoter of this competition is Access Bank Botswana ("The Promoter").
- All information relating to this Competition and published on any promotional material will form part of these terms and conditions of entry.

2. Duration:

• The Competition shall commence on $1^{\rm st}$ Jan 2024 and conclude on $30^{\rm th}$ April 2024, both dates inclusive.

3. Eligibility:

- The competition is open to residents of the Republic of Botswana who are at least 18 years of age.
- To qualify, a participant must use the SalaryAdvance product within the campaign period.
- Access Bank staff members are excluded from participating.
- The competition is available to Access Bank customers only.
- Only Access Bank transactional accounts in good standing will be eligible for the prize draws.

4. Draw and Prizes:

- All qualifying entries received during the draw month will be considered for the monthly prizes and the Grand Prize.
- The draws will be conducted by Access Bank's Retail Banking Team on specified dates, with the Grand Prize draw scheduled for 3rd May 2024 at 12:30 pm at the Access Bank Head Office.

5. Prizes include:

- Monthly Prizes: P5,000.00 for five (5) lucky winners per month for three (3) months.
- Grand Prize: P20,000.00 for two (2) lucky winners at the end of the campaign.
- Winners will receive cash prizes credited to the account from which they applied for the Salary Advance.

6. Winner Notification:

- The judges' decision regarding winners is final. Winners will be announced on various media platforms at the Promoter's discretion.
- Winners will be contacted via phone by the Promoter or its representative. Additionally, winner names will be published on the Promoter's website and/or other media.
- If a winner cannot be contacted after exhaustive attempts, the Promoter reserves the right to allocate the prize to the runner-up.
- Monthly winners will be selected through a computerized random draw in the presence of internal auditors, Access Bank in-house Legal & Compliance, and Risk representatives.

7. Prize Collection:

• The award of all prizes is subject to the validation of the winner's identity through an original identity card and/or valid passport.

8. General Terms:

- By participating, all entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- The Promoter holds the right to modify these terms and conditions or to cancel, modify, or amend the competition due to unforeseen circumstances or situations beyond its control.
 Prior consent will be obtained from the Authority.
- These Terms and Conditions override any previous terms and conditions, agreements, or understandings related to this Promotion, whether verbal or written.

9. Contact and Queries:

For additional details, please visit the Access Bank Botswana website at https://botswana.accessbankplc.com or dial 399 3300.







Member of the Deposit Insurance Scheme of Botswana.